

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	Breckland Orchard Strawberry & Rhubarb Posh Pop 275ml
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Breckland Orchard, Copley Hill Farm, Middle Court, Babraham, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, CB22 3AF
Supplier Name and Address	HOLLEYS FINE FOODS LTD, Unit C, Poplar Park, Poplar Way East, BRISTOL, Avon, United Kingdom, BS110DD
Ingredients	Carbonated spring water, sugar, strawberry juice from concentrate [2%], rhubarb juice from concentrate [2%], elderberry juice from concentrate, natural flavourings, citric acid, potassium sorbate.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	NA
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	177	Energy (kcal)	42	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	10.2	of which sugars	10.2		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cartwright & Butler Sour Apples 170g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods t/a Cartwright and Butler, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS
Supplier Name and Address	Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup (SULPHITES), Citric Acid, Flavouring, Colours: Curcumin (E100), Chlorophyllin (E141).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Milk
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place below 25°C and away from direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place below 25°C and away from direct sunlight.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1673	Energy (kcal)	394	Salt	0.03
Fat	1.3	of which saturates	0.9		
Carbohydrate	95	of which sugars	75		
Fibre	0.5	Protein	0.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	New English Teas Original Classics English Afternoon Tea - 10 Teabags 20g (EC06)
Manufacturer's Name and Address	New English Teas Ltd, Unit 6, Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry, West Midlands, United Kingdom, CV5 6UR
Supplier Name and Address	New English Teas Limited, Unit 6, Spitfire Close Coventry Business Park, Coventry, West Midlands, United Kingdom, CV5 6UR
Ingredients	Black Tea

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	India
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Allow to steep in boiling water for 2-3 minutes, add milk and sugar as desired
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Cartwright & Butler Butter Fudge Bar 95g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS
Supplier Name and Address	Moordale Foods, Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU15 2TS
Ingredients	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK, Glucose Syrup, Butter (MILK) (10%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Once opened store in a cool, dry place, in an airtight container.
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1706	Energy (kcal)	403	Salt	0.3
Fat	6.8	of which saturates	4.5		
Carbohydrate	82.7	of which sugars	72.9		
Fibre	0.5	Protein	2.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	SHOE Finest Shortbread Fingers with Chocolate Chips 170g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, Midlothian, United Kingdom, EH6 5NA
Supplier Name and Address	Shortbread House of Edinburgh, 25 Tennant Street, Edinburgh, Midlothian, EH6 5NA
Ingredients	Flour (WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK , Salt), Sugar, Chocolate (8.5%)(Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin), Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed & Segregated Sustainable Palm Oils)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts, Egg, Soybeans
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2226	Energy (kcal)	533	Salt	0.6
Fat	29.7	of which saturates	19.7		
Carbohydrate	63.1	of which sugars	23.4		
Fibre		Protein	5.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Maxwell & Franks Mini Cherry & Almond Loaf 124g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT
Ingredients	Sultanas (50%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (8%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Colour: Erythrosine), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Blanched Flaked ALMONDS (NUTS) (5%), Glucose Syrup, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)).

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Once opened consume within 3 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1621	Energy (kcal)	385	Salt	0.35
Fat	9.6	of which saturates	2.4		
Carbohydrate	69	of which sugars	57		
Fibre	0	Protein	5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		